
 



 

CLERGY TEAM 
Fr. Brian W. Noel, Pastor     
pastor@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Fr. David J. Jastrab, In Residence 
djastrab@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Fr. Joseph M. Mele, Retired/In Residence 
jmele@diopitt.org 
 

Chris McMullen, Seminarian 
cmcmullen@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Deacon Jason Corsetti     
jcorsetti@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Deacon Steve Deskevich 
sdeskevich@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Deacon Tom Lopus 
tlopus@divine-redeemer.com 
 

PARISH STAFF 
 

Tim Allison, Facilities     
tallison@divine-redeemer.com  
 

Jim Haupt, Pastoral Associate 
jhaupt@divine-redeemer.com 

 

Karin Masterani, Office Manager 
kmasterani@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Alana Mesko, Associate Director of Faith Formation  
amesko@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Luke Ponce, Director of Music Ministry  
lponce@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Susan Ponticello,  
Safe Environment & Gift Card Coordinator 
sponticello@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Rob Sacco, Director of Facilities 
rsacco@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Mary Kay Soyka, Administrative Assistant 
mksoyka@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Julie Thimons, Director of Faith Formation  
jthimons@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Lou Valenzi, Director of Communications  
lvalenzi@divine-redeemer.com 
 

Nicholas Wolf, Youth Minister  
nwolf@divine-redeemer.com 





 

DIVINE REDEEMER QUILT-
ERS 
One of the best 
kept secrets in 
our parish is 
the quilting 
group. The 
quilters meet 
the second 
and fourth 
Tuesday of 
each month at 

the Meenan Center at Saint Mary and make quilts that are dis-
tributed to various places throughout the area. Last year we 
made 364 quilts which are finding homes in various places such 
as Caring Heights in Coraopolis, Verland, Genesis House, Little 
Sisters of the Poor, Holy Family Institute, etc. 
 
The lucky winners of our recent quilt raffle were Mary Kay Rus-
so and Maria McMullen.  
 
For more information about our endeavor or to donate, please 
call Barb Miller at (412)596-3974. Thank you for any help you 
can give. 





 



 

 



 



 

Sanctuary Candle 
 

 
 
 
 

 
St. Joseph Candle 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
St. Theresa Candle 

In Memory of 
Nick Engel 

 
From the 
Dwyer 
Family 

In Honor of  
Bill & Susan 

Monski’s  
wedding  

anniversary 
 

From the  
Monski Family 

In Memory of 
Bob Basl 

 
From the 
Dwyer 
Family 



  
 



  

 

 

 

 
 

 

July 20, 2025 through July 27, 2025 
 
SIXTEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
4:30 PM (SJ)     Prayers of Thanksgiving for Linda Boord 
      (Jackie & Sandy)        
5:00 PM (SM) + Frances Hayden (Fran Gilson)       
8:00 AM (SJ)     Intentions and well-being of Lori Sachs  
      (Sam & Judy Spanos)       
9:30 AM (SM)     In Thanksgiving (Janice & Glenn Roos)      
11:00 AM (SJ)     For The People      
MONDAY   WEEKDAY (July 21) 
6:45 AM (SJ) + Ken Condit (The Tirimacco Family)    
9:00 AM (SM) + Jeanne Camacho (The Camacho Family) 
TUESDAY          ST. MARY MAGDALENE (July 22) 
6:45 AM (SM)     For the health and well-being of  
      Mary Beth Presutti (Dick Michaels)  
9:00 AM (SJ) + Bruno Russo (Dan & Pat Kriger) 
WEDNESDAY  WEEKDAY (July 23)   
6:45 AM (SJ) + DeNiege Will  
      (Tim & Barbara Brandenberger)  
9:00 AM (SM) + Paul Meininger (Jim & Elaine Crable)     
THURSDAY  WEEKDAY (July 24)  
6:45 AM (SM)     For the health and well-being of Madie  
      Bruno (Aunt Patsy)   
9:00 AM (SJ) + Pilgrim George Walter  
      (The Bercik Family)  
FRIDAY   ST. JAMES (July 25)  
6:45 AM (SJ) + William F. Gallagher  
      (George Berry III and Family)       
9:00 AM (SM) + Linda Brown (Jim & Elaine Crable) 
SATURDAY           STS. JOACHIM & ANNE (July 26) 
9:00 AM (SJ) + Joshua LeCornu (Family)  
4:30 PM (SJ)     For The People 
5:00 PM (SM) + Cletus Gilson (Geraldine Donahue) 
SEVENTEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
8:00 AM (SJ) + Donna Jancsar  
      (Husband, Kenneth Jancsar)      
9:30 AM (SM) + Michael J. Liss (Mike Liss)    
11:00 AM (SJ)  + Richard Kotarba (The Kotarba Family) 


